callsign
FDX692
BSK578
UAL1870
AAL746
DAL1302
AAL1676
JBU350
UAL1115
SWA2640
UAL815
JBU2026
NKS280

ac_type
DC10
B738
A320
A319
MD88
A321
E190
B739
B737
B739
A320
A320

registratior dep_af

N381FE
N733MA
N483UA
N826AW
NS04DE
N199UW
N296JB
N35407
N958WN
N61887
N804JB
N640NK

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KMEM
KFLL
KIAH
KDCA
KATL
KCLT
KDCA
KIAH
KDCA
KDEN
KJFK
KPIT

dep_time

12/29/2018 8:12
12/29/2018 10:13
12/29/2018 10:17
12/29/2018 11:18
12/29/2018 16:09
12/29/2018 16:11
12/29/2018 16:18
12/29/2018 16:22
12/29/2018 16:24
12/29/2018 16:26
12/29/2018 16:28
12/29/2018 16:32

des _time dep _rwy des rwy

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL



deviation_cause

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

FAA ASSIGNED
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



